FORM PTO-159	95
1-31-92	

09-25-2001 

M COVER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Community 101853947

.s. Please record the attached original documents or

copy therecf.

 Name of conveying party(ies): BERG Technology, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

() Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement

(X) Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date(s): JUNE 10, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: FCI Americas Technology, Inc.

Street Address: One East First Street

City: Reno

State Nevada

ZIP 89501

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/455.860

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: John P. Donohue, Jr., Esq.

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Number 23-3050

8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050

(FCI-2504)

/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000195 09455860

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

5:51 tatement and signature. 40.00 OP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. Donohue, Jr.

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 29,916

September 17, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sigh/ature

PATENT REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0483

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

рим гр связ полужим п<sup>оли</sup>три важе дезал, átters, Pa. 17319 г. — 177 г. — 177 мо. 8728 г. В. В

	γ	- Harrison on General		Fied by:
Berg Te	chnology, inc.	**********************		
	Alsa W Bales	me of Colparation		
We the undereigned	Aign n, reitz	Resideshor Vice Pres	ident.	and and
Jill Steps	ional Registry			
Secretary of Am	interit Secretary		Name of Corporation	**************************************
hereby certify:				
That the Board of Direct	tors of said corporation	at a meeting duly con	vened, held on the	***********
y of June 104	, 19_99_, adopted a	s resolution to amend	the original articles as	follows:
Article First	is hereby amended to	read as follows:		
e name of the corpor	ration is FCI Ameri	icas Technology,	inc.	
ereinafter called ti	he "Corporation").			
etanding and entitled to v	vote thereon.	B	enthel)	******
my or Fairfield	} **			•••••
	} **	, personally	appeared before me, a	: Notary Public
On June 15 1999	) a.		who	Notary Public
On June 1 1999 Alan H. Peltz and B.	Jill Sceps	, personally peering and Signing Docu	who	•
On June 15 1999 Alen H. Peltz and B.	Jill Szeps Nemes of Persons As Instrument		who	acknowledge:
In June 15 1999  Alan H. Peltz and B.	Jill Stops Names of Persons Ag		who	acknowledge:
On June 1999 Alan H. Peltz and B. they executed the above	Names of Persons Age	pearing and Signing Does	who	ecknowledge eskip eine 9/3

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/20/2001 REEL: 012180 FRAME: 0484